Amend HB 2785 as follows:

- (1) On page 4, line 1, strike "47.050" and substitute "47.049".
- (2) On page 5, line 16, strike "dealers" and substitute "dealer".
 - (3) On page 5, line 22, strike "(b)" and substitute "(c)".
 - (4) On page 6, line 1, strike "(c)" and substitute "(d)".
 - (5) On page 6, line 5, strike "(d)" and substitute "(e)".
 - (6) On page 6, line 10, strike "(e)" and substitute "(f)".
 - (7) On page 7, line 5, strike "(d)" and substitute "(c)".
 - (8) On page 7, line 7, strike "(e)" and substitute "(d)".
 - (9) On page 7, line 13, strike "(f)" and substitute "(e)".
 - (10) On page 7, line 14, strike "(g)" and substitute "(f)".
- (11) On page 7, line 24, between "account" and "an account", strike "in" and substitute "is".
- (12) On page 8, line 5, after "of" and before "Section 403.095, Government Code." insert "Section 11.032 of this code and".
- (13) On page 8, line 11, before "(1) a commercial bay..." insert new subsections 1-4 as follows: "(1) a wholesale fish dealer's license issued under Section 47.009; (2) a wholesale truck dealer's fish license issued under Section 47.010; (3) a retail fish dealer's license issued under Section 47.011; (4) a retail dealer's truck license issued under Section 47.013;" and renumber original sections 1-4 as 5-8.
- (14) On page 8, line 22, strike "Subchapter G of this Title 5" and substitute "Subchapter B of Chapter 47, Agriculture Code".
- (15) On page 8, line 23, strike "fifty" and substitute "one hundred".
- (16) On page 8, line 25, delete ", including in state travel,".
- (17) On page 9, line 6-7, strike "Subchapter G of this Title 5" and substitute "Subchapter B of Chapter 47, Agriculture Code".